Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip C. Gevas	05/22/2002
Dov Michaeli	06/08/2002
Stephen Grimes	06/12/2002
Martyn Caplin	06/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aphton Corporation	
Street Address:	26 Harter Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 14	
City:	Woodland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95776-1049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12221956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500723721

Fax Number: (858)509-7460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858)509-7410

Email: patents@bellboyd.com Correspondent Name: Stephanie Seidman Address Line 1: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP

Address Line 2: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119803-00197 / 2841C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Seidman

PATENT

REEL: 021938 FRAME: 0357

Total Attachments: 3

source=2841 - Gevas et al to Aphton Assignment#page1.tif

source=2841 - Gevas et al to Aphton Assignment#page2.tif

source=2841 - Gevas et al to Aphton Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021938 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we (the Inventors), Philip C. Gevas, citizen of the USA; Dov Michaeli, citizen of the USA; Stephen Grimes, citizen of the USA, and Martyn Caplin, a citizen of Great Britain; residing respectively at: 881 Ocean Drive #23D, Key Biscayne, Florida 33149 USA; 21 Marina Vista Avenue, Larkspur, California 94939 USA; 551 Rutgers Drive, Davis, California 95616 USA, and 9 Ludlow Way, London, N2 0JZ, England; have made an invention entitled COMBINATION TREATMENT OF PANCREATIC CANCER for which we made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and which U.S. application was filed on March 22, 2002, and assigned U.S. Application Serial Number 10/104,607;

and

WHEREAS, Aphton Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, USA, and having an office for the transaction of business at 26 Harter Avenue, Suite 14, Woodland, California, 95776-1049, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United Stated, to us in hand paid by said Aphton Corporation, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Aphton Corporation, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Aphton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming a part of the application for Letters Patent of the United States for COMBINATION TREATMENT OF PANCREATIC CANCER, and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we the said Inventors, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Aphton Corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Aphton Corporation, its successors and assigns;

AND we, the said Inventors, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Aphton Corporation, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things to make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Aphton Corporation, its successors and assigns, may be

NEWYORK 902536 (2K)

PATENT REEL: 021938 FRAME: 0359 required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said Aphton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said Inventors, have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

5-22-2002	
Date	Philip Gevas
WITNESS: Signature: Styling M. John	WITNESS: Signature:
Name: P.O. By 490824 Address: Key Biscathe FL 33149 16/8/02 Date	Name: NICHOLAS PORRAS Address: PO Box 490 824 KEY BISCAMA FL 33149 Dov Michaeli
WITNESS: Signature: Name:	WITNESS: Signature: Aller Name: PATRICIA R. SALBER
Address:	Address: 21 MARINA VISTA LARKSPUR, CAZ 94939

Signatures of two additional inventors are on the next page.

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$

_	-# / X
12 June 2002	tusher fine
Date	Stephon Grimes
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Signature 1	
	r 1
BIANG BENNSTT	Kay Savage
	Name:
Name:	Name: SAVAGE
Address: Lw. El Durade &	KAY SHVAGE
Address: . w. El Derfal	Address: 144 Inderwick Road
Cerculland CA. 95695	London N8 9:
) total No K
	4711
	1121
12 JUNE 2002	fh Calla
Date	Martyn Caplin 117 Jne 2007
	.8.
WITNESS:	WITNESS: Signature: XXXX
WITNESS: Reland Gentled	Signature: A A A
Kictoro Goues	KORSA KIMN
Name:	Name:
Traine.	
Address: 19 CHPRESS D	Address: FLAT Q,
1101100	51 HIGHGATE ROAD
WOODLAND, CA 95695	KENTISH TOWN
1000 000 1000 1 42012 1	LONDON
1	
	<i>NW</i> まえ /NU

RECORDED: 12/08/2008